People travelling for personal reasons. Spain - 2022

The travelers are Where are they travelling?

Only in o A Only
Spain abroad

o ©
4
72.8% Y% 6.1%
e PR
- o ana abroa . '!%
52.6% 47.5% 21 1% ~ 97

% of the travelers according to...

Age group: Household income (€ per month):
82.8
786 999 or less 372
705 o
635 From 1,000 to 1,499 NN 536 (™)
468 From 1,500 to 2,499 Iy 70.9 ‘)
From 2,500 to 3,499 Iy 83.2
From 3,500 to 4,999 I 90.4
Years 15to24 25to0 34 35t044 45to 54 55 to 64 65 and above 5,000 or more e 92,8
Household type:
70.7 63.3 59.5 57.2 61.4
[ 3K [ 3K ) ® ® 3K )
ﬂ “ ) ” ﬁ\ T )

Couples with children Couples without children  One adult with children  One adult without children Other type

Why don’t they travel?* (%)

Non-travelers (%)

e o
L e a ;

M9
o 27.6 °
v a e
‘ e ' 17.0 ’6'2’

9.1
71

Spain 34.6%
)
 /
o' ¢ } B 40 0r more Financial Health Prefers Lack of Lack of Other
° N~ m  From 30 to 40 reasons reasons tostay time:work  time:family motives
athome commitments commitments
Less than 30

m Men m Women
* Multi-response question

Note: The data has been estimated from the interviews conducted from February 2022 to January 2023.
When asking about travelling for personal reasons that have been made in the last year, the sample also
refers in part to 2021.
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Source: Residents Travel Survey. INE - Espafia



